## 

**Division of the Commission Clerk &** Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

## ORIGINAL

つうよう

DISTRIBUTION CENTER 07 MAY 14 AM 7: 50 07 MAY ILL AN 9: RECEIVED PPS(

ŝ

Notice is hereby given on <u>May 10</u>, 2007, pursuant to Section 367.045 Florid Statutes, of the application of St. James Island Utility Company, Inc., ("St. James Island") to amend its Water Certificate No.621-W and Wastewater Certificate No. 534-S to add territory in Franklin

ST. JAMES ISLAND UTILITY COMPANY

3800 ESPLANDE WAY, SUITE 100 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32311-788

LEGAL NOTICE

County, Florida.

An abbreviated description of the territory St. James Island seeks to add to its Water and Wastewater Certificates is as follows: a portion of Section 25, Township 6 South, range 3 West, a private subdivision of the Forbes Purchase Land Grant lying in Franklin County, Florida, containing 8.119 acres, more or less.

An abbreviated description of the property that St. James Island seeks to add to its Water Certificate is as follows: a section of Section 19, Township 6 containing approximately 9.441 acres in Franklin County, Florida.

The full legal descriptions of the territories proposed to be served are available upon written request to the applicant utility listed above.

Any objection to the Application must be made in writing and filed with the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within 30 days from the date of this notice. At the same time, a copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is set forth above. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 03977 MAY 145 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK